—
PRODUCT BROCHURE
  Furse® structural lightning protection
 Circular standing seam cladding systems
2 S TR U C TU R A L LI G HTI N G PROTEC TI O N SO LU TI O NS FO R CI R C U L A R S TA N D I N G SE A M CL A D D I N G S Y S TEMS
—
01 Conductor fastener
for tape with circular

—
Air rod
Part no. ABB Order code
Rod length
(mm)
Rod diameter
(mm)
Thread
size
Conductor
material
Weight each
(kg)
RA400-FU 7TCA083430R0001 500 Ø 10 M10 Copper 0.33
RA402 7TCA083430R0002 1,000 Ø 10 M10 Copper 0.65
RA080 7TCA083440R0004 500 Ø 10 M10 Aluminium 0.11
RA085 7TCA083440R0005 1,000 Ø 10 M10 Aluminium 0.22
Manufactured from high conductivity hard drawn copper or aluminium, with rolled threads. Air rods up to 1 metre in height are recommended on trapezoidal roofs to avoid
risk from excessive wind loading on the air rod.Supplied complete with locknut.
—
Solutions for circular standing seam cladding systems
Conductors and air rods
—
Tape conductor
Part no. ABB Order code Conductor
Coil size
(m)
Weight per
metre (kg)
Certification /
standards
TC030 7TCA083010R0081 25 x 3 mm bare copper tape 25 0.67 ••
TC030/50 7TCA083010R0097 25 x 3 mm bare copper tape 50 0.67 ••
TC115-FU 7TCA083020R0061 25 x 3 mm PVC covered
copper tape, grey
25 0.77 •   •   ••
TC115/50 7TCA083020R0062 25 x 3 mm PVC covered
copper tape, grey
50 0.77 •   •   ••
TA030 7TCA083040R0011 25 x 3 mm bare
aluminium tape
50 0.21 ••
TA115 7TCA083050R0015 25 x 3 mm PVC covered
aluminium tape, grey
50 0.30 •   •   ••
Certification / Standards:  •  •  BS EN 13601 (copper) /  • •  BS EN 755-5 (aluminium) /  ••    BS 5252 (PVC colour).
The use of bare conductor is recommended for air-termination systems. Down-conductors may be PVC covered for improved aesthetics.
Every precaution has been taken to ensure the UV stability of PVC coverings, but as with all plastics, colour variation will occur over time.
Tape conductor sold in full coil lengths only. Tinned copper variants available. Other PVC colours available on request.
Part no. ABB Order code Conductor
Coil size
(m)
Weight per
metre (kg)
Certification /
standards
CD035 7TCA083060R0000 Ø 8 mm bare copper
solid circular
50 0.44 ••
CD038 7TCA083060R0008 Ø 8 mm PVC covered
copper solid circular, grey
50 0.49 •   •   ••
CD080 7TCA083820R0000 Ø 8 mm bare aluminium
solid circular
50 0.12 ••
CD083 7TCA083820R0002 Ø 8 mm PVC covered
aluminium
50 0.18 •   •   ••
Certification / Standards:  •  •  BS EN 13601 (copper) /  • •  BS EN 755-5 (aluminium) /  ••    BS 5252 (PVC colour).
The use of bare conductor is recommended for air-termination systems. Down-conductors may be PVC covered for improved aesthetics.
Every precaution has been taken to ensure the UV stability of PVC coverings, but as with all plastics, colour variation will occur over time.
Solid circular conductor sold in full coil lengths only. Tinned copper variants available. Other PVC colours available on request.
—
Solid circualr conductor
FU R SE E A RTH I N G & L I G HTN I N G PR OTEC TI O N
6
—
Conductor fasteners for tape
 Part no. ABB Order code
Conductor
size (mm)
Clip
colour
Conductor
material
Weight
each (kg)
Certification /
standards
SC2210 7TCA083870R1866 25 x 3 – Copper 0.18 ••
SC2110 7TCA083870R1865 25 x 3 – Aluminium 0.15 ••
Certification / Standards:  •  •  IEC/BS EN 62561-4 (clip).
Conductor clip manufactured from high quality alloys of either copper or aluminium. Holdfast manufactured from stainless steel 304. Metallic clips designed for excellent
corrosion resistance and high pull off loads. For air-termination, the use of metallic clips with bare conductor is recommended for effective current sharing across the roof.
—
Solutions for circular standing seam cladding systems
Air rod bases and conductor fasteners
—
Air rod base
 Part no. ABB Order code Conductor
Weight
each (kg)
Certification /
standards
SC2405 7TCA083870R1867 25 x 3 mm bare copper tape
Ø 8 mm bare copper solid
circular conductor
0.33 ••
SC2407 7TCA083870R1868 25 x 3 mm bare aluminium tape
Ø 8 mm bare aluminium solid
circular conductor
0.21 ••
Certification / Standards:  •  •  IEC/BS EN 62561-1 Class H (air rod base).
Air rod base manufactured from high quality alloys of either copper or aluminium. Holdfast manufactured from stainless steel 304. Designed for excellent corrosion resistance and high
pull off loads. Provides secure clamping of either 25 x 3 mm bare tape or 8 mm diameter solid circular conductor. Suitable for use on both straight runs and intersections of conductor.
—
Conductor fasteners for solid circular
 Part no. ABB Order code Conductor
Weight
each (kg)
Certification /
standards
SC2805 7TCA083870R1869 Ø 8 mm solid circular bare
copper conductor
0.22 ••
SC2806 7TCA083870R1870 Ø 8 mm bare aluminium solid
circular conductor
0.16 ••
Certification / Standards:  •  •  IEC/BS EN 62561-4 (saddle).
Cast cable saddle manufactured from high quality alloys of either copper or aluminium. Holdfast manufactured from stainless steel 304. Metallic clips designed for excellent
corrosion resistance and high pull off loads. For air-termination, the use of metallic clips with bare conductor is recommended for effective current sharing across the roof.
S TR U C TU R A L LI G HTI N G PROTEC TI O N SO LU TI O NS FO R CI R C U L A R S TA N D I N G SE A M CL A D D I N G S Y S TEMS
7FU R SE E A RTH IN G & L I G HTN I N G PR OTEC TI O N
—
Junction clamps for tape
 Part no. ABB Order code
Conductor
size (mm) Conductor material
Weight each
(kg)
Certification /
standards
SC2105 7TCA083870R1864 25 x 3 Copper 0.18 ••
SC2005 7TCA083870R1863 25 x 3 Aluminium 0.12 ••
�Certification / Standards:  •  •  IEC/BS EN 62561-1 Class H (clamp).
Square tape clamp manufactured from high quality alloys of either copper or aluminium. Holdfast manufactured from stainless steel 304.
Designed for excellent corrosion resistance and high pull off loads.
—
Solutions for circular standing seam cladding systems
Conductor jointing clamps
—
Junction clamps for solid circular conductor
 Part no. ABB Order code Conductor
Weight each
(kg)
Certification /
standards
CS605 7TCA083640R0006 Ø 8 mm bare copper solid
circular conductor
0.17 ••
CS610 7TCA083640R0007 Ø 8 mm bare aluminium solid
circular conductor
0.07 ••
Certification / Standards:  •  •  IEC/BS EN 62561-1 Class H.
Manufactured from high quality alloys of either copper or aluminium.